506494871 02/09/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6541647

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
THOMAS W. CONFER			02/02/2021
ERIK C. TRACY			02/02/2021
KEITH F. DOLEZEL			02/02/2021
GREGORY W. SMILEY			02/02/2021
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Name:	THE RAYMOND CORPORATION		
Street Address:	20 SOUTH CANAL STREET		
City:	GREENE		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13778		
Property Type Application Number:		29769899	
	<u>лтл</u>		
CORRESPONDENCE D		(414)271-3552	
Fax Number:		(414)271-3552 • the e-mail address first; if that is	unsuccessful, it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is i; I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> <i>1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i>	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that is i; I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-277-5000 melanie.brunow@quarles.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-277-5000 melanie.brunow@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent ta providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-277-5000 melanie.brunow@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent ta providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-277-5000 melanie.brunow@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4	sent via US Mail.
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent ta providea	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is a</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 414-277-5000 melanie.brunow@quarles.com QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-4 780139.01238.D963	sent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Thomas W. Confer** of Chenango Forks, New York, **Erik C. Tracy** of Johnson City, New York, **Keith F. Dolezel** of Franklin, New York, and **Gregory W. Smiley** of Greene, New York, have made certain inventions which are described in Design Application No. 29/<u>769,899</u> filed February 8, 2021, for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled Vehicle Cover. and

WHEREAS, **The Raymond Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as said Company) a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 20 South Canal Street, Greene, New York 13778 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. We further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

We hereby warrant that we have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and we hereby covenant that we, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands at the location and on the date indicated with our signatures.

WITNESSES: 1) **Thomas W. Confer** R () | 2Date: STATE OF NEW YORK))SS COUNTY OR KENENZY Before me on this Ind day of tehman , 2021, came Thomas W. Confer, to me known to be the person named in the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed. (SEAL) CATHERINE Punce Con Notary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New No. 4829718 My Commission: 6/30/ 2023 Residing in Broome Court My commission expires June 80.2023

WITNESSES:	
1)	$\sum X (\langle c \rangle)$
	Erik C. Tracy
2)	
STATE OF NEW YORK	
COUNTY of herango) SS	
de the person named in the foregoing assign	<u>Hebruary</u> , 2021, came Erik C. Tracy, to me known to ment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and
deed. CATHERINE RINGWOOD Notary Public, State of New York	
(SEAL) Residing in Broome County	Atterine Ungerson
My commission expires June 30, 20 23	My Commission: $\frac{1}{20} \frac{30}{20} \frac{30}{22}$
WITNESSES:	
1)	
	Keith F. Dolezel
2)	Date: 2/2/2021
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OR henengo	
Before me on this day of	Lebruary, 2021, came Keith F. Dolezel, to me known to
the are person named in the foregoing assigni	nem and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and
Notary Public, State of New York	(atherine Ringwood)
(SEAL) NO. 4829716 Residing in Broome Courty	Notary Public, State of New York
Wy commission expires June 30, 2023	My Commission: 6130 2023
WITNESSES:	
1)	
	Gregory W. Smiley
2)	Date: $2/2/2/$
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY of Janango) SS	
Before me on this $\xrightarrow{\rightarrow} 4 \times \times$ day of $\xrightarrow{+}$ be the person named in the foregoing assignm deed.	Enancy, 2021, came Gregory W. Smiley, to me known to ment and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and
CATHERINE RIMBARCE	Catherine Ringhows
(SEAL) No. 4829716	Notary Public, State of New York
Assiding in Broome County By commission expires June 30, on 23	My Commission: 6 30 2023
QB\780139.01239\66603429.1	Page 2 of 2 PATENT D963
RECORDED: 02/09/2021	REEL: 055194 FRAME: 0739